Haircuts applied to bonds in trading book

and banking book (subject to predefined

prudential filters); small, unrealistic

haircuts; no consideration of sovereign

default

Liquidity Risk Liquidity risk is not particularly

assessed, only implicitly through

funding costs; liquidity risk covered

by “specific thematic review” for

“supervisory purposes”

Still no explicit consideration of liquidity

risk; NCAs may introduce additional

indicators, if desired

Detailed Scenario

Dimension EBA 2011 EBA 2014

Time horizon

adverse scenario

8 quarters: 2011, 2012 12 quarters: 2014-2016

Reception of

scenario

Too weak and lack of consistency (Not yet known)

General

comments

Designed by EC (baseline scenario) and

ESRB/ECB (adverse scenario);

no adaption of scenarios by NCAs

Designed by EC (baseline scenario) and

ESRB (adverse scenario); NCAs may

extend scenarios by additional sensitivities

and market risk shocks; results published

separately

Specific

scenarios

Outline adverse scenario: persistent on-

going sovereign debt crisis; global

negative demand shocks originating in

the U.S.; USD depreciation vs. all

currencies;

EU GDP: -0.4% (2011), 0% (2012)

(eurozone:-0.5%, -0.2%)

EU inflation: +1.5% (2011), +0.5%

(2012)

EU unemployment: +0.3% (2011),

+1.2% (2012);

EU equity prices: -14%, house prices:

[not disclosed]%

Outline adverse scenario: (i) increase in

global bond yields, (ii) further deterioration

of credit quality in countries with feeble

demand, (iii) stalling policy reforms, (iv)

lack of bank balance sheet repair;

EU GDP: -0.7% (2014), -3.6% (2015), -

5.2% (2016);

Cumulative deviation of EU unemployment

from baseline level: +0.6% (2014), +1.9%

(2015), 2.9% (2016);

Equity prices: -15%, house prices: -8-11%

Sovereign debt

shocks in the

adverse scenario

Flight-to-quality effect: in Q1/2011,

yields on German bonds stay at baseline

level; identical increase of 75 bps/66 bps

for other eurozone/other EU bonds +

realized volatility of daily changes in

sovereign CDS spreads in November

2010; from Q2/2011, government rates

remain constant

No flight-to-quality effect: increase of

spreads for all bonds, with some re-opening

of spreads; calibration based on past

correlation structure in August 2012-

December 2013

PE 528.761 32

Regulatory Thresholds